Arizona Telemedicine Council Agenda January 15, 2025

Call to Order & Welcome

- o Robert "Bob" Burns
 - Chair, Arizona Telemedicine Council
 - Co-founder, Arizona Telemedicine Program
 - Chair, Arizona Corporation Commission, Retired
 - President, Arizona State Senate, Retired
 - Elected Member BOD CAP, Retired
 - Member of the Arizona House of Representatives, Retired
- o Michael Holcomb, BS
 - Interim Director and Associate Director, Information Technology, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - PI, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
- Telemental Health Video Conferencing Best Practices ~20 min
 - o Elizabeth A. Krupinski, PhD, FSIIM, FSPIE, FATA, FAUR, FAIMBE
 - Director, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
 - Associate Director, Evaluations, Arizona Telemedicine Program
 - Professor & Vice Chair for Research, Department of Radiology & Imaging Sciences, Emory University



Arizona Telemedicine Council Agenda (Continued) January 15, 2025

- Tackling health equity for premature infants using a neonatal Project ECHO ~20 min
 - Sheila Gephart, PhD, RN, FAAN
 - Professor and Interim Chair of the Advanced Nursing Practice and Science Division, College of Nursing, University of Arizona
- Tele-Audiology at Phoenix Indian Medical Center ~20 min
 - o Kristi Petersen, AuD, CCC-A, CH-TM
 - Acting Chief of Audiology, Phoenix Indian Medical Center
- Arizona Telemedicine Program Updates ~20 min
 - o Carrie Foote, BS, BA
 - Associate Director of Administration, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - Program Administrator, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
 - Michael Holcomb, BS
 - Interim Director and Associate Director, Information Technology, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - PI, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
- Telehealth Policy Evolution: Understanding Recent Federal Actions and Looking Forward ~15 min
 - Tara Sklar, JD, MPH
 - Faculty Director, Health Law & Policy Program, James E. Rogers College of Law, University of Arizona
 - Associate Director of Telehealth Law & Policy, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona



Arizona Telemedicine Council Agenda (Continued) January 15, 2025

- Ronald S Weinstein, MD Telehealth Student Scholars Series:
 - Harmonizing International Telehealth Regulations ~15 min
 - Masoud Ghorbani, MD
 - JD Student, James E. Rogers College of Law, University of Arizona
 - o Tara Sklar, JD, MPH
 - Faculty Director, Health Law & Policy Program, James E. Rogers College of Law, University of Arizona
 - Associate Director of Telehealth Law & Policy, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
- New Business
- Adjournment

